	Division of Co Electronic Filing	rporations		
Note: I	lease print this page and use it as a (shown below) on the top and bottor			nber
	(((H13000018	8316 3)))		
	H1 300001 631 8	JABCX		
Note: I	O NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD Doing so will generate a		-	-
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383			MN 2 5 2019 SELLER8
	Account Number : 0724 Phone : (305)	RE CORPORATE KIT CO 50003255 1634-3694 1633-9696	DMPANY	
ann	he email address for this busi al report mailings. Enter only 1 Address:			iture
	FLORIDA LIMITED	LIABILITY CO.		
- وی لیک	V TRUCKS	S, LLC	_	
ORIGINAL S	V TRUCKS	5, LLC		
ORIGINAL S	V TRUCKS Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 1 04		
E FE	V TRUCKS Certificate of Status Certified Copy	0		13 JAN 24

PAGE 01/04

•

T

96968899908 90:01 8102/02/10

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1-11-3

10018316

### Date: January 22, 2013

#### ARTICLE 1 - NAME:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

## **V TRUCKS, LLC**

#### ARTICLE II - ADDRESS:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

3408 WEST 84 STREET. SUITE 214 HIALEAH GARDENS, FL 33018

# ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE:

The name and the Floridz street address of the registered agent are:

RICARDO FERNANDEZ

1005 WEST 29 STREET Florida Street Address

HIALEAH, FL 33012 City, State, and Zip

3026333666 90:01 £102/72/10

Having been hamed as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, j hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and t am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered

#### ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be considered a multiple manager LLC and is therefore a MULTIPLE MANAGER LLC company. The name and address of each initial MANAGER or MANAGER MEMBER is as follows:

Title:

#### Name and Address:

Member Manager

SVNR INVESTMENTS, LLC 1005 WEST 29 STREET HIALEAH, FL 33012

Member

MANUEL PARDI 9461 EVERGREEN PLACE #306 DAVIE, FL 33324

-sontinus

S0:01 E10Z/ÞZ/10



#### ARTICLE V - EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the Limited Liability Company shall be: January 25, 2013.

Signature at member or an authorized representative of a member

In accordance with section 606.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

SVNB-INVESTMENTS C/O RICARDO FERNANDEZ Member/Manager of LLC

January 22, 2013

٠.

